www.boser.com.twAll specification and photos are subject to change without notice. #04202010#
P
a
n
e
l P
C
B

LAN
Rear I/O
Ordering Guide
R
R R
R
R
01. COM 6
02. COM 5
03. COM 4 (RS-232 or RS-422/485)
04. COM 3
05. Reset Button
06. Brightness
07. MIC In
08. Line Out
09. COM 2
10. COM 1
11. KB/MS
12. USB2.0 * 4
13. USB2.0 * 2
14. VGA
15. LAN
16. DC Adapter In
17. Main Power ON/OFF
06
07 08
09
05
01 02 03 04
10
11
12
13
15 16
17
14